
PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 250MX MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUNDS 5 & 6 OF 24 - JUNE 7, 2014

250MX

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

19 Jeremy Martin Yamaha YZ 250F 16 Laps 2:07.9621 Millville, MN Yamalube Yamaha Star Racing

50 Jessy Nelson Honda CRF250R +03.643 2:07.6342 Paso Robles, CA Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil | Honda

32 Justin Bogle Honda CRF250R +06.360 2:07.6883 Cushing, OK GEICO Honda

4 Blake Baggett Kawasaki KX 250F +14.004 2:09.1854 Grand Terrace, CA Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki

17 Jason Anderson KTM 250 SX-F +18.977 2:09.6375 Rio Rancho, NM Rockstar Energy Racing

71 Zachary Bell Honda CRF250R +29.626 2:10.5796 Cairo, GA GEICO Honda

25 Marvin Musquin KTM 250 SX-F +30.406 2:09.8067 France Red Bull l KTM

21 Cole Seely Honda CRF250R +34.869 2:10.3338 Newbury Park, CA Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil | Honda

37 Cooper Webb Yamaha YZ 250F +37.089 2:08.1919 Newport, NC Star Racing | Yamaha

35 Justin Hill Kawasaki KX 250F +37.161 2:10.76510 Yoncalla, OR Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki

377 Christophe Pourcel Yamaha YZ 250F +41.530 2:10.93711 France Valli Yamaha

43 Joseph Savatgy KTM 250 SX-F +48.062 2:11.71612 Thomasville, GA Rockstar Energy Racing

96 Matthew Bisceglia Honda CRF250R +51.693 2:11.65113 Tualatin, OR GEICO Honda

30 Kyle Cunningham Honda CRF250R +1:00.298 2:12.52814 Aledo, TX Smartop | Motoconcepts Racing

47 Kyle Peters Honda CRF250R +1:01.000 2:11.29215 Greensboro, NC Peters Auto Mall | AG Motorsports

70 Brady Kiesel Honda CRF250R +1:31.138 2:13.05416 Fort Worth, TX West Coast Accessories

91 Jacob Baumert Kawasaki KX 250F +1:32.706 2:14.44417 Buckner, KY Crosley Radio | RiderSurance | Bee Line | H & O Contracting

60 Jackson Richardson Honda CRF250R +1:34.483 2:12.60718 Australia XPR

142 Cole Martinez Kawasaki KX 250F +1:44.146 2:14.97619 Rimrock, AZ JAB Motorsports

371 Dakota Alix KTM 250 SX-F +1:45.408 2:15.17720 Jay, VT FMF | Orange Bridgade | KTM Lites

78 Matthew Lemoine Kawasaki KX 250F +1:54.223 2:13.47421 Baton Rouge, LA JAB Motorsports

854 Landen Powell KTM 250 SX-F +2:22.438 2:16.46822 Salt Lake City, UT Miller Motorsports Park

874 Zack Williams Honda CRF250R 15 Laps 2:16.44023 Elko, MN RSR

421 Vann Martin Honda CRF250R +17.594 2:17.41824 Houston, TX Honda of Houston Racing

83 Dakota Tedder Kawasaki KX 250F +32.033 2:18.15225 Surfside, CA Team Tedder | Monster Energy Racing

99 Justin Starling Honda CRF250R +40.788 2:16.87326 DeLand, FL Team EXEO | Altus Motorsports

638 Brandan Leith Kawasaki KX 250F +42.382 2:17.90727 Eagle Mountain, UT Noleen J6 Racing

620 Brad Nauditt Honda CRF250R +42.874 2:20.01128 Spokane, WA AG Motorsports

150 William G. Duffy Kawasaki KX 250 +52.269 2:18.52929 Churchton, MD Traders Racing

243 Joseph Dalzell Kawasaki KX 250F +1:23.054 2:21.93430 Belvidere, IL Freegun

822 Clarion Chapiewski Honda CRF250R +1:24.956 2:19.53831 Ramsey, MN Chapiewski Racing

655 John Pauk Honda CRF250R +1:25.893 2:22.26832 Houston, TX Huntington Honda

196 Trevor Whitmarsh Yamaha YZ 250F +1:29.091 2:20.79533 Sedalia, CO Dirt Candy | John's Collision Racing

919 Shawn Rhinehart Suzuki RMZ 250 +1:51.479 2:22.89934 Littlerock, CA Pasha Racing

273 Conner Elliott Honda CRF250R +1:51.518 2:19.81835 Tumwater, WA Barn Pros Racing

593 Dakota Robins Kawasaki KX 250F 14 Laps 2:22.20936 Denver, IN Robins Racing

73 Dillan Epstein Honda CRF250R 10 Laps 2:14.67037 Thousand Oaks, CA Casey Johnson Racing

138 Blake Lilly KTM 250 SX-F 9 Laps 2:16.46038 Wildomar, CA Lilly Racing

659 Justin Freund Yamaha YZ 250F 7 Laps 2:17.35939 DeSoto, MO Freund Racing

55 Alex Martin Yamaha YZ 250F 2 Laps 2:13.93940 Millville, MN Cycletrader.com | Rock River YAMAHA

Partly Cloudy

AIR

TRACK Condition:

Humidity:  56 Temp:  65% °F

WINNERS AVG. LAPTIME:

SECOND PLACE AVG. LAPTIME:

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME:

#377 - Christophe PourcelBEST QUALIFIER:

34:33.078

2:09.567

2:09.795

03.643

SESSION NOTES

Green Flag at: 14:11:03.016

Rider #273 loses two positions for cutting the track on the start.
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 250MX MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUNDS 5 & 6 OF 24 - JUNE 7, 2014

250MX

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

LAP LEADER#LAP GAP

50 Jessy Nelson 2.1921

50 Jessy Nelson 4.2222

50 Jessy Nelson 5.2003

50 Jessy Nelson 5.1994

50 Jessy Nelson 9.9745

50 Jessy Nelson 9.6976

50 Jessy Nelson 3.7927

50 Jessy Nelson 3.5548

19 Jeremy Martin 0.9689

19 Jeremy Martin 0.60010

19 Jeremy Martin 7.33711

19 Jeremy Martin 5.65312

19 Jeremy Martin 5.42613

19 Jeremy Martin 5.11114

19 Jeremy Martin 4.53115

19 Jeremy Martin 3.64316

LAPS LEDNAME#

Jeremy Martin  819

Jessy Nelson  850
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 250MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUNDS 5 & 6 OF 24 - JUNE 7, 2014

250MX

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

4 Blake Baggett Kawasaki KX 250F 16 Laps 2:10.0131 Grand Terrace, CA Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki

32 Justin Bogle Honda CRF250R +06.554 2:10.7332 Cushing, OK GEICO Honda

377 Christophe Pourcel Yamaha YZ 250F +09.732 2:11.2963 France Valli Yamaha

25 Marvin Musquin KTM 250 SX-F +10.364 2:10.9554 France Red Bull l KTM

17 Jason Anderson KTM 250 SX-F +14.081 2:11.7575 Rio Rancho, NM Rockstar Energy Racing

19 Jeremy Martin Yamaha YZ 250F +26.569 2:10.5706 Millville, MN Yamalube Yamaha Star Racing

37 Cooper Webb Yamaha YZ 250F +37.896 2:12.2747 Newport, NC Star Racing | Yamaha

21 Cole Seely Honda CRF250R +40.102 2:11.8288 Newbury Park, CA Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil | Honda

50 Jessy Nelson Honda CRF250R +44.719 2:12.0679 Paso Robles, CA Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil | Honda

35 Justin Hill Kawasaki KX 250F +48.660 2:13.01310 Yoncalla, OR Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki

96 Matthew Bisceglia Honda CRF250R +50.283 2:13.74611 Tualatin, OR GEICO Honda

78 Matthew Lemoine Kawasaki KX 250F +51.957 2:13.68412 Baton Rouge, LA JAB Motorsports

43 Joseph Savatgy KTM 250 SX-F +54.206 2:12.95313 Thomasville, GA Rockstar Energy Racing

30 Kyle Cunningham Honda CRF250R +1:16.933 2:14.20814 Aledo, TX Smartop | Motoconcepts Racing

73 Dillan Epstein Honda CRF250R +1:20.401 2:14.42115 Thousand Oaks, CA Casey Johnson Racing

55 Alex Martin Yamaha YZ 250F +1:30.516 2:15.57716 Millville, MN Cycletrader.com | Rock River YAMAHA

70 Brady Kiesel Honda CRF250R +1:35.896 2:16.01017 Fort Worth, TX West Coast Accessories

91 Jacob Baumert Kawasaki KX 250F +1:36.638 2:16.39418 Buckner, KY Crosley Radio | RiderSurance | Bee Line | H & O Contracting

874 Zack Williams Honda CRF250R +1:51.316 2:16.94219 Elko, MN RSR

142 Cole Martinez Kawasaki KX 250F +1:55.958 2:17.84920 Rimrock, AZ JAB Motorsports

638 Brandan Leith Kawasaki KX 250F 15 Laps 2:16.67721 Eagle Mountain, UT Noleen J6 Racing

99 Justin Starling Honda CRF250R +07.895 2:18.72222 DeLand, FL Team EXEO | Altus Motorsports

138 Blake Lilly KTM 250 SX-F +11.175 2:17.25223 Wildomar, CA Lilly Racing

421 Vann Martin Honda CRF250R +32.218 2:20.62624 Houston, TX Honda of Houston Racing

620 Brad Nauditt Honda CRF250R +42.196 2:21.52225 Spokane, WA AG Motorsports

273 Conner Elliott Honda CRF250R +53.933 2:21.70326 Tumwater, WA Barn Pros Racing

371 Dakota Alix KTM 250 SX-F +58.059 2:17.58227 Jay, VT FMF | Orange Bridgade | KTM Lites

243 Joseph Dalzell Kawasaki KX 250F +1:20.194 2:23.26228 Belvidere, IL Freegun

919 Shawn Rhinehart Suzuki RMZ 250 +1:29.741 2:24.01429 Littlerock, CA Pasha Racing

655 John Pauk Honda CRF250R +1:46.336 2:24.31130 Houston, TX Huntington Honda

196 Trevor Whitmarsh Yamaha YZ 250F +1:54.565 2:24.54531 Sedalia, CO Dirt Candy | John's Collision Racing

822 Clarion Chapiewski Honda CRF250R +2:31.180 2:25.30432 Ramsey, MN Chapiewski Racing

593 Dakota Robins Kawasaki KX 250F 14 Laps 2:23.70433 Denver, IN Robins Racing

71 Zachary Bell Honda CRF250R +2:46.989 2:12.85534 Cairo, GA GEICO Honda

83 Dakota Tedder Kawasaki KX 250F 12 Laps 2:19.23735 Surfside, CA Team Tedder | Monster Energy Racing

854 Landen Powell KTM 250 SX-F 11 Laps 2:19.20336 Salt Lake City, UT Miller Motorsports Park

60 Jackson Richardson Honda CRF250R 6 Laps 2:16.12337 Australia XPR

47 Kyle Peters Honda CRF250R 3 Laps 2:17.51538 Greensboro, NC Peters Auto Mall | AG Motorsports

150 William G. Duffy Kawasaki KX 250 2 Laps 2:24.13839 Churchton, MD Traders Racing

659 Justin Freund Yamaha YZ 250F DNS40 DeSoto, MO Freund Racing

Partly Cloudy

AIR

TRACK Condition:

Humidity:  49 Temp:  68% °F

WINNERS AVG. LAPTIME:

SECOND PLACE AVG. LAPTIME:

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME:

#19 - Jeremy MartinBEST QUALIFIER:

35:05.328

2:11.583

2:11.992

06.554

SESSION NOTES

Green Flag at: 16:13:32.253
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 250MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUNDS 5 & 6 OF 24 - JUNE 7, 2014

250MX

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

LAP LEADER#LAP GAP

377 Christophe Pourcel 0.9231

377 Christophe Pourcel 0.6932

377 Christophe Pourcel 1.1543

377 Christophe Pourcel 0.7254

377 Christophe Pourcel 0.3765

4 Blake Baggett 0.9426

4 Blake Baggett 1.6947

4 Blake Baggett 2.9778

4 Blake Baggett 4.6179

4 Blake Baggett 7.28210

4 Blake Baggett 10.96211

4 Blake Baggett 10.94812

4 Blake Baggett 10.20713

4 Blake Baggett 10.15414

4 Blake Baggett 8.27315

4 Blake Baggett 6.55416

LAPS LEDNAME#

Blake Baggett  114

Christophe Pourcel  5377
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HOMETOWNRIDER

OVERALL RESULTS - 250MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUNDS 5 & 6 OF 24 - JUNE 7, 2014

# BIKE M1POS.

250MX

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

TEAM/SPONSORS

O

M2 POINTS

4 Blake Baggett Kawasaki KX 250F1 Grand Terrace, CA Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki4 1 43

32 Justin Bogle Honda CRF250R2 Cushing, OK GEICO Honda3 2 42

19 Jeremy Martin Yamaha YZ 250F3 Millville, MN Yamalube Yamaha Star Racing1 6 40

50 Jessy Nelson Honda CRF250R4 Paso Robles, CA Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil | Honda2 9 34

25 Marvin Musquin KTM 250 SX-F5 France Red Bull l KTM7 4 32

17 Jason Anderson KTM 250 SX-F6 Rio Rancho, NM Rockstar Energy Racing5 5 32

377 Christophe Pourcel Yamaha YZ 250F7 France Valli Yamaha11 3 30

37 Cooper Webb Yamaha YZ 250F8 Newport, NC Star Racing | Yamaha9 7 26

21 Cole Seely Honda CRF250R9 Newbury Park, CA Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil | Honda8 8 26

35 Justin Hill Kawasaki KX 250F10 Yoncalla, OR Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki10 10 22

96 Matthew Bisceglia Honda CRF250R11 Tualatin, OR GEICO Honda13 11 18

43 Joseph Savatgy KTM 250 SX-F12 Thomasville, GA Rockstar Energy Racing12 13 17

71 Zachary Bell Honda CRF250R13 Cairo, GA GEICO Honda6 34 15

30 Kyle Cunningham Honda CRF250R14 Aledo, TX Smartop | Motoconcepts Racing14 14 14

78 Matthew Lemoine Kawasaki KX 250F15 Baton Rouge, LA JAB Motorsports21 12 9

70 Brady Kiesel Honda CRF250R16 Fort Worth, TX West Coast Accessories16 17 9

91 Jacob Baumert Kawasaki KX 250F17 Buckner, KY Crosley Radio | RiderSurance | Bee Line | H & O Contracting17 18 7

73 Dillan Epstein Honda CRF250R18 Thousand Oaks, CA Casey Johnson Racing37 15 6

47 Kyle Peters Honda CRF250R19 Greensboro, NC Peters Auto Mall | AG Motorsports15 38 6

55 Alex Martin Yamaha YZ 250F20 Millville, MN Cycletrader.com | Rock River YAMAHA40 16 5

142 Cole Martinez Kawasaki KX 250F21 Rimrock, AZ JAB Motorsports19 20 3

60 Jackson Richardson Honda CRF250R22 Australia XPR18 37 3

874 Zack Williams Honda CRF250R23 Elko, MN RSR23 19 2

371 Dakota Alix KTM 250 SX-F24 Jay, VT FMF | Orange Bridgade | KTM Lites20 27 1

638 Brandan Leith Kawasaki KX 250F25 Eagle Mountain, UT Noleen J6 Racing27 21 0

99 Justin Starling Honda CRF250R26 DeLand, FL Team EXEO | Altus Motorsports26 22 0

138 Blake Lilly KTM 250 SX-F27 Wildomar, CA Lilly Racing38 23 0

421 Vann Martin Honda CRF250R28 Houston, TX Honda of Houston Racing24 24 0

620 Brad Nauditt Honda CRF250R29 Spokane, WA AG Motorsports28 25 0

273 Conner Elliott Honda CRF250R30 Tumwater, WA Barn Pros Racing35 26 0

243 Joseph Dalzell Kawasaki KX 250F31 Belvidere, IL Freegun30 28 0

919 Shawn Rhinehart Suzuki RMZ 25032 Littlerock, CA Pasha Racing34 29 0

655 John Pauk Honda CRF250R33 Houston, TX Huntington Honda32 30 0

196 Trevor Whitmarsh Yamaha YZ 250F34 Sedalia, CO Dirt Candy | John's Collision Racing33 31 0

822 Clarion Chapiewski Honda CRF250R35 Ramsey, MN Chapiewski Racing31 32 0

593 Dakota Robins Kawasaki KX 250F36 Denver, IN Robins Racing36 33 0

83 Dakota Tedder Kawasaki KX 250F37 Surfside, CA Team Tedder | Monster Energy Racing25 35 0

854 Landen Powell KTM 250 SX-F38 Salt Lake City, UT Miller Motorsports Park22 36 0

150 William G. Duffy Kawasaki KX 25039 Churchton, MD Traders Racing29 39 0

659 Justin Freund Yamaha YZ 250F40 DeSoto, MO Freund Racing39 40 0

Session Notes:

Green Flag at: 16:13:32.253
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2014 RIDER POINT STANDINGS  - POINTS EARNED
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LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

THUNDER VALLEY

ROUND 3 OF 12 - JUNE 7, 2014

250MX

Jeremy Martin  140  25  25  25  25  25  15191

Cooper Webb  114  22  22  22  22  12  14372

Christophe Pourcel  93  14  16  13  20  10  203773

Blake Baggett  91  13  20  15  0  18  2544

Justin Bogle  90  16  12  20  0  20  22325

Jessy Nelson  85  6  15  14  16  22  12506

Marvin Musquin  82  11  13  12  14  14  18257

Jason Anderson  81  20  0  11  18  16  16178

Justin Hill  65  0  10  18  15  11  11359

Matthew Bisceglia  63  10  14  8  13  8  109610

Cole Seely  62  18  18  0  0  13  132111

Zachary Bell  45  5  0  16  9  15  07112

Kyle Cunningham  40  7  9  10  0  7  73013

Matthew Lemoine  36  8  4  5  10  0  97814

Alex Martin  33  0  11  9  8  0  55515

Jackson Richardson  26  4  7  0  12  3  06016

Kyle Peters  25  0  6  6  7  6  04717

Joseph Savatgy  24  7  0  9  84318

Dillan Epstein  21  0  0  4  11  0  67319

Brady Kiesel  18  0  1  2  6  5  47020

Dean Wilson  15  15  01521

Valentin Teillet  14  9  573722

Zach Osborne  12  12  01623

Jacob Baumert  12  2  3  0  0  4  39124

Shane McElrath  11  3  88725

Cole Martinez  9  0  0  1  5  2  114226

Blake Savage  9  0  2  3  476227

Tevin Tapia  3  0  321128

Dakota Alix  3  0  0  0  2  1  037129

Zack Williams  2  0  0  0  0  0  287430

Scott Champion  1  1  0  0  08431

Dakota Tedder  1  0  0  0  1  0  08332

Justin Starling  0  0  0  0  0  0  09933

Brandan Leith  0  0  0  0  0  0  063834

James Decotis  0  0  0  0  05635

Landen Powell  0  0  0  0  085436

Vann Martin  0  0  0  0  042137

Preston Mull  0  0  0  0  056538

Blake Lilly  0  0  013839

Anthony Rodriguez  0  0  026740

Brad Nauditt  0  0  0  0  0  0  062041

Conner Elliott  0  0  0  0  027342

Jesse Janco  0  0  015643

Joseph Dalzell  0  0  024344

Dakota Kessler  0  0  0  0  044945

Shawn Rhinehart  0  0  091946

William G. Duffy  0  0  015047

Tyler Krisman  0  0  032748

John Pauk  0  0  065549

Tyler Bereman  0  0  065350
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2014 RIDER POINT STANDINGS  - POINTS EARNED
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LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

THUNDER VALLEY

ROUND 3 OF 12 - JUNE 7, 2014

250MX

Clarion Chapiewski  0  0  082251

Trevor Whitmarsh  0  0  019652

Dakota Robins  0  0  059353

Luke Reardon  0  0  012254

Aaron Siminoe  0  0  036055

Erik Meusling  0  0  053656

Justin Freund  0  0  065957
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 450MX MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUNDS 5 & 6 OF 24 - JUNE 7, 2014

450MX

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

7 James  Stewart Jr. Suzuki RMZ 450 17 Laps 2:05.1331 Haines City, FL Team Yoshimura Suzuki Racing

94 Ken Roczen KTM 450 SX-F FE +01.981 2:05.1652 Germany Red Bull | KTM

41 Trey Canard Honda CRF450R +06.091 2:05.1103 Edmond, OK Team Honda Muscle Milk

5 Ryan Dungey KTM 450 SX-F FE +14.269 2:04.7724 Waconia, MN Red Bull | KTM

33 Josh Grant Yamaha YZ 450F +35.659 2:06.0195 Riverside, CA Toyota | Yamaha | JGRMX Team

29 Andrew Short KTM 450 SX-F +45.327 2:07.2316 Colorado Springs, CO BTO Sports | KTM | WPS

34 Malcolm Stewart Honda CRF450R +48.424 2:07.3237 Haines City, FL Troy Lee Designs | Mav TV | Honda

12 Jacob Weimer Kawasaki KX 450F +50.609 2:07.5648 Rupert, ID Monster Energy Kawasaki

24 Brett Metcalfe Kawasaki KX 450F +51.441 2:07.7009 Australia Monster Energy Kawasaki

40 Weston Peick Suzuki RMZ 450 +1:08.536 2:07.71310 Wildomar, CA RCH Racing

9 Ivan Tedesco Suzuki RMZ 450 +1:14.412 2:08.24311 Albuquerque, NM RCH | Soaring Eagle Suzuki

38 Phillip Nicoletti Yamaha YZ 450F +1:30.471 2:09.51612 Bethel, NY Toyota | Yamaha | NFab | JGRMX Team

22 Chad Reed Kawasaki KX 450F +1:34.020 2:08.16813 Australia Discount Tire / TwoTwo Motorsports

44 Matthew Goerke KTM 450 SX-F FE +1:36.461 2:10.45214 Sun City, CA BTO Sports | KTM

92 Kellian Rusk Yamaha YZ 450F +1:36.982 2:09.24715 Durango, CO Rusk Racing | M&R Trucking | Dedicated Ride CO

80 Fredrik Noren KTM 450 SX-F +1:38.536 2:09.87116 Sweden NorenMx

331 Tommy Weeck Honda CRF450R +1:41.643 2:09.96317 Washougal, WA Weeck Racing

415 Nick Schmidt Honda CRF450R +2:08.711 2:10.54018 Seattle, WA ProMotoFan.com | The Privateer Journey

77 Jimmy Albertson Honda CRF450R +2:10.682 2:11.16619 Shawnee, OK Jimmy Albertson Racing

761 Cade Clason Honda CRF450R +2:11.852 2:11.07920 Chesterfield, SC Gurmaid Energy | AG Motorsports

48 Ben Lamay Yamaha YZ 450F 16 Laps 2:10.12921 Wasilla, AK Cycletrader.com | Rock River Yamaha

95 Evgeny Mikhaylov KTM 450 SX-F +02.305 2:12.48822 Russia Mikhaylov Racing

606 Ronnie Stewart Suzuki RMZ 450 +24.200 2:12.68323 Easton, PA Team DirtCandy

535 Joey Peters Yamaha YZ 450F +25.976 2:13.48924 Asbury, NJ Kessler Pro Suspension

123 Kevin Rookstool KTM 450 SX-F +26.791 2:11.64725 Bend, OR Team Rook

285 Tony Archer Kawasaki KX 450F +33.229 2:14.50526 Waldorf, MD Traders Racing

211 Tevin Tapia Suzuki RMZ 450 +37.833 2:14.16527 Bonney Lake, WA Team 3BR

693 Tucker Saye Suzuki RMZ 450 +57.921 2:15.46528 Golden, CO Stamans | Motosport.com | Suzuki

526 Colton Aeck Yamaha YZ 450F +1:16.333 2:17.15229 Granada Hills, CA TREMX.com | Yamaha

869 Robert Lind Yamaha YZ 450F +1:20.458 2:16.97730 Sweden Team DirtCandy Graphics | PRBC.com

329 Chad Gores Honda CRF450R +1:37.278 2:17.04231 Newport Beach, CA California Coast Plumbers

140 Johnny Moore Honda CRF450R +1:39.395 2:16.84732 Madison, MS Lewis Racing

950 Nathen LaPorte Yamaha YZ 450F +1:49.508 2:15.68533 Rothschild, WI Donahue Super Sports | Tucker Rocky | SnowShack

636 Keith Knight Yamaha YZ 450F +1:56.989 2:17.64534 Carmichael, CA Roseville Yamaha | Haeseker Racing

572 Zachary Jaynes Honda CRF450R +2:00.275 2:17.31435 Princeton, TX Maxim Honda | Supreme Plumbing Racing

452 Sean Hackley, Jr. KTM 450 SX-F FE +2:07.238 2:15.55036 Ovilla, TX Premium Motors Racing | KTM of North Texas

181 Dustin Pipes Suzuki RMZ 450 15 Laps 2:14.40837 Fresno, CA theprivateerjourney.com

135 Robert Fitch, Jr. KTM 450 SX-F 14 Laps 2:14.77038 Littleton, CO Absolute Race Technology

120 Todd Bannister Honda CRF450R 7 Laps 2:14.15339 Colorado Springs, CO Advanced Concrete

131 Noah Mcconahy Honda CRF450R 4 Laps 2:11.89540 Spokane, WA Merge Racing

Partly Cloudy

AIR

TRACK Condition:

Humidity:  55 Temp:  67% °F

WINNERS AVG. LAPTIME:

SECOND PLACE AVG. LAPTIME:

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME:

#41 - Trey CanardBEST QUALIFIER:

35:36.535

2:05.678

2:05.795

01.981

SESSION NOTES

Green Flag at: 13:12:03.465

June 07, 2014 page 1AMA Pro Racing Timing & Scoring Services13:51:00



PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 450MX MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUNDS 5 & 6 OF 24 - JUNE 7, 2014

450MX

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

LAP LEADER#LAP GAP

7 James  Stewart Jr. 1.6481

7 James  Stewart Jr. 1.9852

7 James  Stewart Jr. 1.1443

7 James  Stewart Jr. 1.3974

7 James  Stewart Jr. 0.7345

7 James  Stewart Jr. 0.6876

7 James  Stewart Jr. 1.0367

7 James  Stewart Jr. 0.8488

7 James  Stewart Jr. 0.8279

7 James  Stewart Jr. 1.14510

7 James  Stewart Jr. 0.82311

7 James  Stewart Jr. 0.68312

7 James  Stewart Jr. 1.61713

7 James  Stewart Jr. 1.52714

7 James  Stewart Jr. 0.98715

7 James  Stewart Jr. 0.66816

7 James  Stewart Jr. 1.98117

LAPS LEDNAME#

James  Stewart Jr.  177
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 450MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUNDS 5 & 6 OF 24 - JUNE 7, 2014

450MX

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

94 Ken Roczen KTM 450 SX-F FE 17 Laps 2:06.4441 Germany Red Bull | KTM

5 Ryan Dungey KTM 450 SX-F FE +06.507 2:07.0692 Waconia, MN Red Bull | KTM

7 James  Stewart Jr. Suzuki RMZ 450 +30.650 2:07.1563 Haines City, FL Team Yoshimura Suzuki Racing

41 Trey Canard Honda CRF450R +35.911 2:07.5064 Edmond, OK Team Honda Muscle Milk

24 Brett Metcalfe Kawasaki KX 450F +55.658 2:09.7475 Australia Monster Energy Kawasaki

33 Josh Grant Yamaha YZ 450F +57.571 2:09.7166 Riverside, CA Toyota | Yamaha | JGRMX Team

40 Weston Peick Suzuki RMZ 450 +1:05.985 2:09.7787 Wildomar, CA RCH Racing

34 Malcolm Stewart Honda CRF450R +1:18.224 2:11.2108 Haines City, FL Troy Lee Designs | Mav TV | Honda

29 Andrew Short KTM 450 SX-F +1:21.675 2:11.6299 Colorado Springs, CO BTO Sports | KTM | WPS

22 Chad Reed Kawasaki KX 450F +1:49.733 2:11.89410 Australia Discount Tire / TwoTwo Motorsports

38 Phillip Nicoletti Yamaha YZ 450F +1:53.933 2:12.95111 Bethel, NY Toyota | Yamaha | NFab | JGRMX Team

12 Jacob Weimer Kawasaki KX 450F +1:56.977 2:09.20212 Rupert, ID Monster Energy Kawasaki

48 Ben Lamay Yamaha YZ 450F +2:04.125 2:13.11213 Wasilla, AK Cycletrader.com | Rock River Yamaha

80 Fredrik Noren KTM 450 SX-F +2:15.950 2:12.64814 Sweden NorenMx

92 Kellian Rusk Yamaha YZ 450F 16 Laps 2:13.63315 Durango, CO Rusk Racing | M&R Trucking | Dedicated Ride CO

44 Matthew Goerke KTM 450 SX-F FE +16.578 2:14.36016 Sun City, CA BTO Sports | KTM

95 Evgeny Mikhaylov KTM 450 SX-F +19.022 2:15.20717 Russia Mikhaylov Racing

331 Tommy Weeck Honda CRF450R +27.372 2:14.83118 Washougal, WA Weeck Racing

452 Sean Hackley, Jr. KTM 450 SX-F FE +33.947 2:15.40619 Ovilla, TX Premium Motors Racing | KTM of North Texas

131 Noah Mcconahy Honda CRF450R +45.959 2:15.99220 Spokane, WA Merge Racing

285 Tony Archer Kawasaki KX 450F +47.368 2:17.61921 Waldorf, MD Traders Racing

211 Tevin Tapia Suzuki RMZ 450 +51.828 2:17.16322 Bonney Lake, WA Team 3BR

535 Joey Peters Yamaha YZ 450F +58.173 2:15.92723 Asbury, NJ Kessler Pro Suspension

120 Todd Bannister Honda CRF450R +1:07.369 2:18.19724 Colorado Springs, CO Advanced Concrete

9 Ivan Tedesco Suzuki RMZ 450 +1:09.531 2:12.03125 Albuquerque, NM RCH | Soaring Eagle Suzuki

869 Robert Lind Yamaha YZ 450F +1:22.779 2:18.14226 Sweden Team DirtCandy Graphics | PRBC.com

693 Tucker Saye Suzuki RMZ 450 +1:33.266 2:18.10827 Golden, CO Stamans | Motosport.com | Suzuki

526 Colton Aeck Yamaha YZ 450F +1:39.660 2:20.70928 Granada Hills, CA TREMX.com | Yamaha

572 Zachary Jaynes Honda CRF450R +1:49.134 2:20.01529 Princeton, TX Maxim Honda | Supreme Plumbing Racing

329 Chad Gores Honda CRF450R +2:04.390 2:20.20030 Newport Beach, CA California Coast Plumbers

636 Keith Knight Yamaha YZ 450F +2:06.701 2:20.86631 Carmichael, CA Roseville Yamaha | Haeseker Racing

77 Jimmy Albertson Honda CRF450R +2:22.502 2:17.22332 Shawnee, OK Jimmy Albertson Racing

140 Johnny Moore Honda CRF450R 15 Laps 2:20.27433 Madison, MS Lewis Racing

950 Nathen LaPorte Yamaha YZ 450F +1:18.982 2:21.51634 Rothschild, WI Donahue Super Sports | Tucker Rocky | SnowShack

606 Ronnie Stewart Suzuki RMZ 450 9 Laps 2:18.88035 Easton, PA Team DirtCandy

181 Dustin Pipes Suzuki RMZ 450 8 Laps 2:22.81936 Fresno, CA theprivateerjourney.com

761 Cade Clason Honda CRF450R 7 Laps 2:16.82237 Chesterfield, SC Gurmaid Energy | AG Motorsports

415 Nick Schmidt Honda CRF450R 5 Laps 2:15.13538 Seattle, WA ProMotoFan.com | The Privateer Journey

123 Kevin Rookstool KTM 450 SX-F 4 Laps 2:19.11039 Bend, OR Team Rook

135 Robert Fitch, Jr. KTM 450 SX-F 2 Laps 2:32.73140 Littleton, CO Absolute Race Technology

Partly Cloudy

AIR

TRACK Condition:

Humidity:  54 Temp:  66% °F

WINNERS AVG. LAPTIME:

SECOND PLACE AVG. LAPTIME:

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME:

#7 - James  Stewart Jr.BEST QUALIFIER:

36:14.607

2:07.918

2:08.300

06.507

SESSION NOTES

Green Flag at: 15:14:03.083

June 07, 2014 page 1AMA Pro Racing Timing & Scoring Services15:54:31



PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 450MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUNDS 5 & 6 OF 24 - JUNE 7, 2014

450MX

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

LAP LEADER#LAP GAP

41 Trey Canard 0.2811

41 Trey Canard 0.6172

94 Ken Roczen 0.2883

94 Ken Roczen 1.5184

94 Ken Roczen 2.3275

94 Ken Roczen 2.5626

94 Ken Roczen 2.5857

94 Ken Roczen 2.9188

94 Ken Roczen 1.8449

94 Ken Roczen 2.88110

94 Ken Roczen 2.26611

94 Ken Roczen 2.16712

94 Ken Roczen 3.12313

94 Ken Roczen 4.65414

94 Ken Roczen 5.65915

94 Ken Roczen 5.65716

94 Ken Roczen 6.50717

LAPS LEDNAME#

Ken Roczen  1594

Trey Canard  241
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HOMETOWNRIDER

OVERALL RESULTS - 450MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUNDS 5 & 6 OF 24 - JUNE 7, 2014

# BIKE M1POS.

450MX

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

TEAM/SPONSORS

O

M2 POINTS

94 Ken Roczen KTM 450 SX-F FE1 Germany Red Bull | KTM2 1 47

7 James  Stewart Jr. Suzuki RMZ 4502 Haines City, FL Team Yoshimura Suzuki Racing1 3 45

5 Ryan Dungey KTM 450 SX-F FE3 Waconia, MN Red Bull | KTM4 2 40

41 Trey Canard Honda CRF450R4 Edmond, OK Team Honda Muscle Milk3 4 38

33 Josh Grant Yamaha YZ 450F5 Riverside, CA Toyota | Yamaha | JGRMX Team5 6 31

24 Brett Metcalfe Kawasaki KX 450F6 Australia Monster Energy Kawasaki9 5 28

34 Malcolm Stewart Honda CRF450R7 Haines City, FL Troy Lee Designs | Mav TV | Honda7 8 27

29 Andrew Short KTM 450 SX-F8 Colorado Springs, CO BTO Sports | KTM | WPS6 9 27

40 Weston Peick Suzuki RMZ 4509 Wildomar, CA RCH Racing10 7 25

12 Jacob Weimer Kawasaki KX 450F10 Rupert, ID Monster Energy Kawasaki8 12 22

22 Chad Reed Kawasaki KX 450F11 Australia Discount Tire / TwoTwo Motorsports13 10 19

38 Phillip Nicoletti Yamaha YZ 450F12 Bethel, NY Toyota | Yamaha | NFab | JGRMX Team12 11 19

80 Fredrik Noren KTM 450 SX-F13 Sweden NorenMx16 14 12

92 Kellian Rusk Yamaha YZ 450F14 Durango, CO Rusk Racing | M&R Trucking | Dedicated Ride CO15 15 12

44 Matthew Goerke KTM 450 SX-F FE15 Sun City, CA BTO Sports | KTM14 16 12

9 Ivan Tedesco Suzuki RMZ 45016 Albuquerque, NM RCH | Soaring Eagle Suzuki11 25 10

48 Ben Lamay Yamaha YZ 450F17 Wasilla, AK Cycletrader.com | Rock River Yamaha21 13 8

331 Tommy Weeck Honda CRF450R18 Washougal, WA Weeck Racing17 18 7

95 Evgeny Mikhaylov KTM 450 SX-F19 Russia Mikhaylov Racing22 17 4

415 Nick Schmidt Honda CRF450R20 Seattle, WA ProMotoFan.com | The Privateer Journey18 38 3

452 Sean Hackley, Jr. KTM 450 SX-F FE21 Ovilla, TX Premium Motors Racing | KTM of North Texas36 19 2

77 Jimmy Albertson Honda CRF450R22 Shawnee, OK Jimmy Albertson Racing19 32 2

131 Noah Mcconahy Honda CRF450R23 Spokane, WA Merge Racing40 20 1

761 Cade Clason Honda CRF450R24 Chesterfield, SC Gurmaid Energy | AG Motorsports20 37 1

285 Tony Archer Kawasaki KX 450F25 Waldorf, MD Traders Racing26 21 0

211 Tevin Tapia Suzuki RMZ 45026 Bonney Lake, WA Team 3BR27 22 0

535 Joey Peters Yamaha YZ 450F27 Asbury, NJ Kessler Pro Suspension24 23 0

120 Todd Bannister Honda CRF450R28 Colorado Springs, CO Advanced Concrete39 24 0

869 Robert Lind Yamaha YZ 450F29 Sweden Team DirtCandy Graphics | PRBC.com30 26 0

693 Tucker Saye Suzuki RMZ 45030 Golden, CO Stamans | Motosport.com | Suzuki28 27 0

526 Colton Aeck Yamaha YZ 450F31 Granada Hills, CA TREMX.com | Yamaha29 28 0

572 Zachary Jaynes Honda CRF450R32 Princeton, TX Maxim Honda | Supreme Plumbing Racing35 29 0

329 Chad Gores Honda CRF450R33 Newport Beach, CA California Coast Plumbers31 30 0

636 Keith Knight Yamaha YZ 450F34 Carmichael, CA Roseville Yamaha | Haeseker Racing34 31 0

140 Johnny Moore Honda CRF450R35 Madison, MS Lewis Racing32 33 0

950 Nathen LaPorte Yamaha YZ 450F36 Rothschild, WI Donahue Super Sports | Tucker Rocky | SnowShack33 34 0

606 Ronnie Stewart Suzuki RMZ 45037 Easton, PA Team DirtCandy23 35 0

181 Dustin Pipes Suzuki RMZ 45038 Fresno, CA theprivateerjourney.com37 36 0

123 Kevin Rookstool KTM 450 SX-F39 Bend, OR Team Rook25 39 0

135 Robert Fitch, Jr. KTM 450 SX-F40 Littleton, CO Absolute Race Technology38 40 0

Session Notes:

Green Flag at: 15:14:03.083
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2014 RIDER POINT STANDINGS  - POINTS EARNED
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LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

THUNDER VALLEY

ROUND 3 OF 12 - JUNE 7, 2014

450MX

Ken Roczen  141  22  22  25  25  22  25941

Ryan Dungey  129  20  25  22  22  18  2252

James  Stewart Jr.  111  15  15  16  20  25  2073

Trey Canard  110  14  20  20  18  20  18414

Brett Metcalfe  89  18  16  15  12  12  16245

Malcolm Stewart  78  13  13  11  14  14  13346

Weston Peick  77  16  8  13  15  11  14407

Josh Grant  74  25  6  12  0  16  15338

Jacob Weimer  74  11  14  14  13  13  9129

Chad Reed  61  12  11  10  9  8  112210

Justin Barcia  52  0  18  18  165111

Phillip Nicoletti  49  10  10  0  10  9  103812

Andrew Short  47  0  2  7  11  15  122913

Ivan Tedesco  37  8  12  0  7  10  0914

Fredrik Noren  34  0  5  9  8  5  78015

Ben Lamay  26  1  9  2  6  0  84816

Sean Collier  20  9  0  6  520717

Kellian Rusk  20  0  0  8  0  6  69218

Tommy Weeck  18  7  0  0  4  4  333119

Jimmy Albertson  17  4  4  4  3  2  07720

Kyle Chisholm  13  6  71121

Matthew Goerke  12  7  54422

Evgeny Mikhaylov  12  2  3  3  0  0  49523

Nick Schmidt  8  5  0  0  0  3  041524

Peter Larsen  8  3  0  5  05925

Kinser Endicott  2  0  238126

Sean Hackley, Jr.  2  0  245227

Ronnie Stewart  2  0  1  1  0  0  060628

Sergey  Astaykin  1  0  0  0  148129

Cade Clason  1  0  0  0  0  1  076130

Noah Mcconahy  1  0  0  0  113131

Cyrille Coulon  0  0  050532

Kevin Rookstool  0  0  0  0  0  0  012333

Tony Archer  0  0  0  0  028534

Tevin Tapia  0  0  021135

Joey Peters  0  0  0  0  053536

Dustin Pipes  0  0  0  0  018137

Nicklas Gustavsson  0  0  085238

Todd Bannister  0  0  0  0  012039

Austin Howell  0  0  068140

Robert Lind  0  0  0  0  0  0  086941

Travis Freistat  0  0  0  0  053442

Tucker Saye  0  0  0  0  069343

Michael Sleeter  0  0  012844

Wesley Parker III  0  0  034445

Colton Aeck  0  0  0  0  052646

Zachary Jaynes  0  0  057247

Nick Desiderio  0  0  033748

Chad Gores  0  0  0  0  032949

Mike Horban  0  0  014350
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2014 RIDER POINT STANDINGS  - POINTS EARNED
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LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

THUNDER VALLEY

ROUND 3 OF 12 - JUNE 7, 2014

450MX

Robert Fitch, Jr.  0  0  0  0  0  0  013551

Keith Knight  0  0  0  0  063652

Johnny Moore  0  0  0  0  0  0  014053

Nathen LaPorte  0  0  095054
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